
Call 15 Mill & Overlay approximately 4.8 miles on SR 15 from SR 41 to US 278, known as 
State Project No. MP-1015-58(005) / 307715301 in Pontotoc County. 

Q1. Plan sheet #3, note #2, specifies Geogrid, Type II, Biaxial, pay item 204-A003.  There is 
not a pay item set up for this geogrid in the contract documents. 

A1. See addendum. 

Q2. Can we get a concrete/asphalt punchout schedule?  

A2. See addendum. 

Q3. There is 1276 square yards of 8" and variable concrete failed areas on this job.  Is there a 
schedule of the failed areas? 

A3. See addendum.  

Q4. Will existing striping on concrete section be removed and replaced or stripe over existing 
stripe? 

A4. See addendum. 

Q5. 1.) On sheet no. 7 the plans show the E.O.P. as 295+75.  On the front of the plans the E.O.P 
is shown as 264+50.  What is the correct E.O.P.?  2.) In reference to the note on sheet no. 
5 that no additional compensation will be made if concrete milling is encountered, please 
explain how this would be handled if concrete is encountered while milling. (Would the 
contractor be expected to mill the concrete to accommodate the full asphalt thickness 
required or would adjustments be made in the field to keep from milling the concrete?) 

A5. 1.) 264+50 is correct.  2.) This in reference to instances where high joints are encountered.  
There is not an intent to mill into the existing concrete.  In these instances, asphalt will be 
removed and put back.  

Q6. The Red Book has 2 details for Joint Cleaning & Filling: with an existing asphalt overlay 
and without an existing asphalt overlay.  In the spec you only replaced the detail with 
existing overlay.  1.) Does that mean we use the red book spec for without existing overlay 
for the exposed concrete section?  You want hot mix in the joints over 1.5" wide?  So, no 
mastic in the exposed concrete section now?  2.) The quantities do not add equal what you 
have in the pay items? Are we doing any work on the joints in the North section with 
asphalt overlay? The spec calls for 1.5" milling.  What if 1.5" does not expose the concrete 
joints? Do you still want them cleaned and filled?  3.) In the plans for the existing concrete 
section, under general notes, all joints to be cleaned and sealed using pay item 413-B001 
and cracks under 907-413-D001. But in the spec on page 54 it appears to say something 
different.  How are you paying for joints vs. cracks?  Or Hot pour vs. Mastic?  4.) Are the 
Longitudinal joints included in the total linear footage? 



A6. 1.) Joints under the asphalt will not be addressed with pay items 413-B001 or 907-413-
D001, but any joints that are not exposed may be handled with a dig out as directed by the 
Project Engineer.  Pay item number 907-413-A, Joint Sealer Material, Mastic Patching 
Material, shown in Special Provision 907-413-1, is not included in the bid sheets or 
Contract Plans, therefore will not be part of this project.  Requirements regarding the use 
of pay item number 907-413-A, Joint Sealer Material, Mastic Patching Material, in Special 
Provision 907-413-1 shall be disregarded.  2.) Joints under the asphalt will not be addressed 
with pay items 413-B001 or 907-413-D001, but any joints that are not exposed may be 
handled with a dig out as directed by the Project Engineer.  3.) As stated on Sheet Number 
4 of the Contract Plans, “All joints to be cleaned and sealed using pay item 413-B001” and 
“Cracks to be cleaned and filled as directed by the engineer using pay item 907-413-D001.”  
4.) Longitudinal Joints are included in the total linear footage. 


